505941342 02/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5988061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BDATECH ACQUISITION LLC	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACK DIAMOND ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	2301 EAST YEAGER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 8	
City:	CHANDLER	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85286	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8015395
Patent Number:	8814019
Patent Number:	10476548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: michelle.orton-brown@tnw.com **Correspondent Name:** THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1219

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4522
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX W. HAYMOND
SIGNATURE:	/Alex W. Haymond/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=CHANGE#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052050 FRAME: 0719** 505941342

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BDATECH ACQUISITION LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is BDATech Acquisition LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1-NAME thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

ARTICLE 1 – NAME

The name of the Company is: Black Diamond Advanced Technology, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of February , 2020.

Name: David J. Brand

Title: Chief Financial Officer

#9239734 v1 \027938 \0001

RECORDED: 02/28/2020

PATENT REEL: 052050 FRAME: 0720